FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	PAULINE KRUSHKA BROWN
Date of death:	18/02/2018
Last known residential address of deceased:	Freemasons Homes, Lindisfarne
Address in Will:	50 Maple Avenue, Moonah. Tasmania 7009
Date of Will:	31/01/2011
Executors named in Will:	DANA LEE BROWN
	GREGORY MAURICE BROWN
Full name of applicant one:	DANA LEE BROWN
Address of applicant one:	7 Lucinda Parade, Lutana. Tasmania 7009
Relationship of applicant one to deceased:	Son
Full name of applicant two:	GREGORY MAURICE BROWN
Address of applicant two:	35 Bingley Street, Howrah. Tasmania 7018
Relationship of applicant two to deceased:	Son

Estate of: Applicant one Address:

Applicant two Address:

Pauline Krushka Brown Dana Lee Brown 7 Lucinda Parade Lutana. Tasmania 7009 Gregory Maurice Brown 35 Bingley Street Howrah. Tasmania 7018

DX: Tel: Email:

Tel:

Not applicable 62721931 magee50@bigpond.net.au

0438906689 greg.brown18@bigpond.com Not applicable Email: Practitioner:

Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:

Not applicable

Address for service:

35 Bingley Street, Howrah. Tasmania 7018

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 31/01/2011;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.